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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 14Cedar Rapids Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won Avg Pins Game Sers
1 3 6 Team Healy 124 68 64.6 560 20338 654 1807
2 12 7 Team Brice 118 74 61.5 576 20806 661 1921
3 8 11 Team Tegtmeier 116½ 75 ½ 60.7 560 20209 665 1857
4 6 1 Team Bloomquist 105 87 54.7 564 20375 690 1894
5 4 5 Team Bellus 98½ 93 ½ 51.3 565 20412 653 1926
6 9 4 Team Neff 98 94 51.0 551 19928 684 1909
7 13 10 Team Harford 94 98 49.0 554 19947 709 1873
8 11 8 Team Robinson 93½ 98 ½ 48.7 558 20027 671 1827
9 14 9 Team Bundy 83½ 108 ½ 43.5 534 19288 629 1736

10 5 2 Team Arington 78 114 40.6 518 18724 637 1713
11 7 12 Team Schoettmer 71 121 37.0 525 19039 662 1835
12 10 3 Team Wolff 69 119 36.7 542 18906 715 1722

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Team Healy 541 486 552 1579 8 <---> Team Tegtmeier 599 515 476 1590 8
5-6 Team Brice 627 653 611 1891 12 <---> Team Bellus 613 544 601 1758 4
7-8 Team Neff 488 565 455 1508 4 <---> Team Bloomquist 495 542 658 1695 12

9-10 Team Robinson 549 488 497 1534 4 <---> Team Harford 607 580 488 1675 12
11-12 Team Bundy 579 499 615 1693 9 <---> Team Arington 565 521 546 1632 7
13-14 Team Schoettmer 472 558 464 1494 6 <---> Team Wolff 505 519 535 1559 10

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Division C

Points Points
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Seth Tegtmeier 7984 36 221 263 233 165 39.5
Dan Healy 7333 36 203 228 160 186 31.0
Darin Bloomquist 7715 36 214 200 209 268 28.0
Ryan Bundy 7272 36 202 238 213 213 27.0
Matt Bellus 6800 33 206 235 247 204 25.5
Alex Brice 7230 36 200 258 246 189 25.0
Jordan Schoettmer 6580 33 199 206 205 149 23.0
MJ Robinson 6812 33 206 199 170 180 19.0

Roger Harford 6553 33 198 225 217 172 19.0
Cassie Neff 6763 36 187 195 212 144 19.0
Kevin Wolff 5965 30 198 169 170 212 15.0
Adrian Arrington 6109 36 169 210 173 157 8.0
Max Roers 1266 6 211 6.0
Macy Ross 527 3 175 4.0
Anthony Tometz 643 3 214 1.0
Zach Prucha 506 3 168

z    Division 2: Division B
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Brandon Mord 6828 36 189 178 201 215 30.0
Autumn Prucha 5955 33 180 190 202 196 27.0
Nicole Petersen 6904 36 191 138 184 174 27.0
Todd Summers 6657 36 184 179 169 158 25.5
Dan Harris 6352 36 176 192 173 165 25.0
Joe Pretti 6587 36 182 167 195 197 25.0

Earnie Cubbage 6531 36 181 149 159 155 24.5
Doug Stein 6616 36 183 139 205 227 24.0
Curt Grahm 6700 36 186 179 200 144 20.0
Josh Wilcox 5838 33 176 152 163 181 16.0
Bobbie Kasper 5868 33 177 201 145 174 16.0
Josh Perry 5970 36 165 188 163 239 15.0

z    Division 3: Division A
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Darin Hein 6565 36 182 177 152 223 31.0
Dakota Harris 6400 36 177 123 124 170 30.0
Rodney Jackson 6263 36 173 163 175 224 30.0
Blake Eldridge 6748 36 187 191 206 207 30.0
Harry Hale 6052 36 168 171 149 159 26.0
Noah Wilson 6261 36 173 155 169 137 26.0

Kaliah Griffin 6044 36 167 156 128 163 25.0
Michael Bunney 5760 33 174 215 168 119 23.0
Ryan Tew 6046 36 167 153 123 163 20.5
Max Slater 5694 36 158 187 123 156 17.5
Zak Caldwell 5688 36 158 157 149 179 15.0
Sara Slater 5434 36 150 114 190 134 11.0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 658 Team Bloomquist 653 Team Brice 615 Team Bundy
Scratch Series 1891 Team Brice 1758 Team Bellus 1695 Team Bloomquist
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Game 268 Darin Bloomquist 263 Seth Tegtmeier 258 Alex Brice
Scratch Series 693 Alex Brice 686 Matt Bellus 677 Darin Bloomquist

Women Scratch Game 212 Cassie Neff 202 Autumn Prucha 201 Bobbie Kasper
Scratch Series 588 Autumn Prucha 551 Cassie Neff 520 Bobbie Kasper

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 715 Team Wolff 709 Team Harford 690 Team Bloomquist
Scratch Series 1926 Team Bellus 1921 Team Brice 1909 Team Neff

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 289 Jordan Schoettmer 279 Ryan Bundy 279 Adrian Arrington
279 Alex Brice

Scratch Series 750 Seth Tegtmeier 737 Darin Bloomquist 736 Matt Bellus

Women Scratch Game 279 Cassie Neff 253 Nicole Petersen 243 Autumn Prucha
Scratch Series 675 Cassie Neff 648 Nicole Petersen 620 Bobbie Kasper

Team Rosters
High High

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers
1 - Team Bloomquist

42 Kaliah Griffin 156 128 163 447 6044 36 167 225 615
16 Doug Stein 139 205 227 571 6616 36 183 278 694

4 Darin Bloomquist 200 209 268 677 7715 36 214 278 737
2 - Team Arington

28 Rodney Jackson 163 175 224 562 6263 36 173 241 579
12 Dan Harris 192 173 165 530 6352 36 176 254 566

7 Adrian Arrington 210 173 157 540 6109 36 169 279 634
3 - Team Wolff

32 Zak Caldwell 157 149 179 485 5688 36 158 204 553
37 Curt Grahm 179 200 144 523 6700 36 186 268 634

1 Kevin Wolff 169 170 212 551 5965 30 198 268 676
31 Max Roers 0 1266 6 211 237 660

4 - Team Neff
30 Noah Wilson 155 169 137 461 6261 36 173 257 627
27 Nicole Petersen 138 184 174 496 6904 36 191 253 648
10 Cassie Neff 195 212 144 551 6763 36 187 279 675

5 - Team Bellus
22 Darin Hein 177 152 223 552 6565 36 182 232 617
20 Bobbie Kasper 201 145 174 520 5868 33 177 233 620

8 Matt Bellus 235 247 204 686 6800 33 206 258 736
45 Anthony Tometz 0 643 3 214 279 643

6 - Team Healy
23 Dakota Harris 123 124 170 417 6400 36 177 235 594
19 Autumn Prucha 190 202 196 588 5955 33 180 243 617

5 Dan Healy 228 160 186 574 7333 36 203 268 696
7 - Team Brice

35 Blake Eldridge 191 206 207 604 6748 36 187 248 632
21 Brandon Mord 178 201 215 594 6828 36 189 257 682
43 Alex Brice 258 246 189 693 7230 36 200 279 733

8 - Team Robinson
29 Harry Hale 171 149 159 479 6052 36 168 219 604
24 Todd Summers 179 169 158 506 6657 36 184 236 642

2 MJ Robinson 199 170 180 549 6812 33 206 258 727
46 Zach Prucha 0 506 3 168 183 506
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High High
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers

9 - Team Bundy
39 Ryan Tew 153 123 163 439 6046 36 167 215 587
18 Josh Perry 188 163 239 590 5970 36 165 239 590

6 Ryan Bundy 238 213 213 664 7272 36 202 279 713
10 - Team Harford

38 Michael Bunney 215 168 119 502 5760 33 174 245 659
17 Joe Pretti 167 195 197 559 6587 36 182 243 636

9 Roger Harford 225 217 172 614 6553 33 198 246 646
11 - Team Tegtmeier

33 Max Slater 187 123 156 466 5694 36 158 230 563
14 Earnie Cubbage 149 159 155 463 6531 36 181 257 642

3 Seth Tegtmeier 263 233 165 661 7984 36 221 277 750
12 - Team Schoettmer

34 Sara Slater 114 190 134 438 5434 36 150 205 561
13 Josh Wilcox 152 163 181 496 5838 33 176 227 594
15 Jordan Schoettmer 206 205 149 560 6580 33 199 289 684

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division C
z Men   Division 1: Division C

High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jared Durant 188 2267 12 241 650 0

" Women   Division 1: Division C
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Macy Durant 120 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 2: Division B
z Men   Division 2: Division B

High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Josh Prowse 120 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 3: Division A
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